
          

                 

                      

               

                      

               

              

                    

                      

                      

                          

                      

                      

                 

               

                 

                      

                     

               

               

                     

                      

               

                   

                   

                      

                 

                   

                      

                      

                      

                   

                       

               

                   

                      

               

                 

                      

                      

                 

                 

                   

                      

               

                 

                       

                 

           

                      

                      

                  

                 

               

Attachment III 

U.S. Department of Labor 

Employment and Training Administration 

FY 2025 Base Postage Allocation 

TOTAL 

POSTAGE (* from OUI) 

WORKLOAD* 

Prorated 

Postage 

WEEKS SUBJECT EMPLOYERS* Total 

CLAIMED* Quarterly  X 4 (WC + SEx4) 

93,600,000 10,033,000 40,132,000 133,732,000 132,166,000 100.00% 

CONNECTICUT 1 1,398,113 123,817 495,268 1,893,381 1,871,210 1.42% 

MAINE 1 299,801 55,689 222,756 522,557 516,438 0.39% 

MASSACHUSETTS 1 3,677,735 258,809 1,035,236 4,712,971 4,657,782 3.52% 

NEW HAMPSHIRE 1 132,883 53,516 214,064 346,947 342,884 0.26% 

NEW JERSEY 1 5,419,280 282,216 1,128,864 6,548,144 6,471,465 4.90% 

NEW YORK 1 8,665,767 553,945 2,215,780 10,881,547 10,754,124 8.14% 

PUERTO RICO 1 853,490 60,028 240,112 1,093,602 1,080,796 0.82% 

RHODE ISLAND 1 495,346 44,475 177,900 673,246 665,362 0.50% 

VERMONT 1 155,475 28,884 115,536 271,011 267,837 0.20% 

VIRGIN ISLANDS 1 12,832 4,505 18,020 30,852 30,491 0.02% 

DELAWARE 2 240,888 39,554 158,216 399,104 394,430 0.30% 

DIST. OF COLUMBIA 2 247,679 42,623 170,492 418,171 413,274 0.31% 

MARYLAND 2 1,058,455 156,760 627,040 1,685,495 1,665,758 1.26% 

PENNSYLVANIA 2 4,512,771 348,671 1,394,684 5,907,455 5,838,279 4.42% 

VIRGINIA 2 861,253 265,206 1,060,824 1,922,077 1,899,570 1.44% 

WEST VIRGINIA 2 419,413 41,604 166,416 585,829 578,969 0.44% 

ALABAMA 3 400,369 109,714 438,856 839,225 829,398 0.63% 

FLORIDA 3 1,967,024 710,235 2,840,940 4,807,964 4,751,663 3.60% 

GEORGIA 3 1,812,630 306,207 1,224,828 3,037,458 3,001,889 2.27% 

KENTUCKY 3 491,630 110,684 442,736 934,366 923,425 0.70% 

MISSISSIPPI 3 298,825 65,609 262,436 561,261 554,689 0.42% 

NORTH CAROLINA 3 1,032,197 293,290 1,173,160 2,205,357 2,179,532 1.65% 

SOUTH CAROLINA 3 707,659 144,025 576,100 1,283,759 1,268,726 0.96% 

TENNESSEE 3 771,100 164,345 657,380 1,428,480 1,411,753 1.07% 

ARKANSAS 4 438,919 83,823 335,292 774,211 765,145 0.58% 

COLORADO 4 1,562,290 225,803 903,212 2,465,502 2,436,631 1.84% 

LOUISIANA 4 600,942 113,767 455,068 1,056,010 1,043,644 0.79% 

MONTANA 4 312,010 53,829 215,316 527,326 521,151 0.39% 

NEW MEXICO 4 500,595 57,064 228,256 728,851 720,316 0.55% 

NORTH DAKOTA 4 153,538 28,228 112,912 266,450 263,330 0.20% 

OKLAHOMA 4 599,805 105,008 420,032 1,019,837 1,007,895 0.76% 

SOUTH DAKOTA 4 76,372 34,817 139,268 215,640 213,115 0.16% 

TEXAS 4 6,765,959 665,854 2,663,416 9,429,375 9,318,957 7.05% 

UTAH 4 601,117 110,849 443,396 1,044,513 1,032,282 0.78% 

WYOMING 4 112,245 26,881 107,524 219,769 217,196 0.16% 

ILLINOIS 5 4,691,446 345,819 1,383,276 6,074,722 6,003,587 4.54% 

INDIANA 5 1,245,238 151,687 606,748 1,851,986 1,830,299 1.38% 

IOWA 5 624,549 89,624 358,496 983,045 971,534 0.74% 

KANSAS 5 407,992 86,332 345,328 753,320 744,499 0.56% 

MICHIGAN 5 2,520,120 243,736 974,944 3,495,064 3,454,137 2.61% 

MINNESOTA 5 2,667,055 157,472 629,888 3,296,943 3,258,336 2.47% 

MISSOURI 5 975,992 192,803 771,212 1,747,204 1,726,744 1.31% 

NEBRASKA 5 225,866 64,343 257,372 483,238 477,579 0.36% 

OHIO 5 2,343,672 251,887 1,007,548 3,351,220 3,311,977 2.51% 

WISCONSIN 5 1,398,402 172,962 691,848 2,090,250 2,065,773 1.56% 

ALASKA 6 264,876 21,143 84,572 349,448 345,356 0.26% 

ARIZONA 6 1,202,642 171,740 686,960 1,889,602 1,867,475 1.41% 

CALIFORNIA 6 21,090,843 1,662,206 6,648,824 27,739,667 27,414,835 20.74% 

HAWAII 6 378,543 40,422 161,688 540,231 533,905 0.40% 

IDAHO 6 340,832 80,518 322,072 662,904 655,141 0.50% 

NEVADA 6 1,008,604 99,036 396,144 1,404,748 1,388,298 1.05% 

OREGON 6 1,692,505 152,625 610,500 2,303,005 2,276,037 1.72% 

WASHINGTON 6 2,864,416 278,311 1,113,244 3,977,660 3,931,082 2.97% 
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Attachment III 

U.S. Department of Labor 

Employment and Training Administration 

FY 2025 Base Postage Allocation 

TOTAL 

POSTAGE (* from OUI) 

WORKLOAD* 

Prorated 

Postage 

WEEKS SUBJECT EMPLOYERS* Total 

CLAIMED* Quarterly  X 4 (WC + SEx4) 

93,600,000 10,033,000 40,132,000 133,732,000 132,166,000 100.00% 

ALABAMA 3 400,369 109,714 438,856 839,225 829,398 0.63% 

ALASKA 6 264,876 21,143 84,572 349,448 345,356 0.26% 

ARIZONA 6 1,202,642 171,740 686,960 1,889,602 1,867,475 1.41% 

ARKANSAS 4 438,919 83,823 335,292 774,211 765,145 0.58% 

CALIFORNIA 6 21,090,843 1,662,206 6,648,824 27,739,667 27,414,835 20.74% 

COLORADO 4 1,562,290 225,803 903,212 2,465,502 2,436,631 1.84% 

CONNECTICUT 1 1,398,113 123,817 495,268 1,893,381 1,871,210 1.42% 

DELAWARE 2 240,888 39,554 158,216 399,104 394,430 0.30% 

DIST. OF COLUMBIA 2 247,679 42,623 170,492 418,171 413,274 0.31% 

FLORIDA 3 1,967,024 710,235 2,840,940 4,807,964 4,751,663 3.60% 

GEORGIA 3 1,812,630 306,207 1,224,828 3,037,458 3,001,889 2.27% 

HAWAII 6 378,543 40,422 161,688 540,231 533,905 0.40% 

IDAHO 6 340,832 80,518 322,072 662,904 655,141 0.50% 

ILLINOIS 5 4,691,446 345,819 1,383,276 6,074,722 6,003,587 4.54% 

INDIANA 5 1,245,238 151,687 606,748 1,851,986 1,830,299 1.38% 

IOWA 5 624,549 89,624 358,496 983,045 971,534 0.74% 

KANSAS 5 407,992 86,332 345,328 753,320 744,499 0.56% 

KENTUCKY 3 491,630 110,684 442,736 934,366 923,425 0.70% 

LOUISIANA 4 600,942 113,767 455,068 1,056,010 1,043,644 0.79% 

MAINE 1 299,801 55,689 222,756 522,557 516,438 0.39% 

MARYLAND 2 1,058,455 156,760 627,040 1,685,495 1,665,758 1.26% 

MASSACHUSETTS 1 3,677,735 258,809 1,035,236 4,712,971 4,657,782 3.52% 

MICHIGAN 5 2,520,120 243,736 974,944 3,495,064 3,454,137 2.61% 

MINNESOTA 5 2,667,055 157,472 629,888 3,296,943 3,258,336 2.47% 

MISSISSIPPI 3 298,825 65,609 262,436 561,261 554,689 0.42% 

MISSOURI 5 975,992 192,803 771,212 1,747,204 1,726,744 1.31% 

MONTANA 4 312,010 53,829 215,316 527,326 521,151 0.39% 

NEBRASKA 5 225,866 64,343 257,372 483,238 477,579 0.36% 

NEVADA 6 1,008,604 99,036 396,144 1,404,748 1,388,298 1.05% 

NEW HAMPSHIRE 1 132,883 53,516 214,064 346,947 342,884 0.26% 

NEW JERSEY 1 5,419,280 282,216 1,128,864 6,548,144 6,471,465 4.90% 

NEW MEXICO 4 500,595 57,064 228,256 728,851 720,316 0.55% 

NEW YORK 1 8,665,767 553,945 2,215,780 10,881,547 10,754,124 8.14% 

NORTH CAROLINA 3 1,032,197 293,290 1,173,160 2,205,357 2,179,532 1.65% 

NORTH DAKOTA 4 153,538 28,228 112,912 266,450 263,330 0.20% 

OHIO 5 2,343,672 251,887 1,007,548 3,351,220 3,311,977 2.51% 

OKLAHOMA 4 599,805 105,008 420,032 1,019,837 1,007,895 0.76% 

OREGON 6 1,692,505 152,625 610,500 2,303,005 2,276,037 1.72% 

PENNSYLVANIA 2 4,512,771 348,671 1,394,684 5,907,455 5,838,279 4.42% 

PUERTO RICO 1 853,490 60,028 240,112 1,093,602 1,080,796 0.82% 

RHODE ISLAND 1 495,346 44,475 177,900 673,246 665,362 0.50% 

SOUTH CAROLINA 3 707,659 144,025 576,100 1,283,759 1,268,726 0.96% 

SOUTH DAKOTA 4 76,372 34,817 139,268 215,640 213,115 0.16% 

TENNESSEE 3 771,100 164,345 657,380 1,428,480 1,411,753 1.07% 

TEXAS 4 6,765,959 665,854 2,663,416 9,429,375 9,318,957 7.05% 

UTAH 4 601,117 110,849 443,396 1,044,513 1,032,282 0.78% 

VERMONT 1 155,475 28,884 115,536 271,011 267,837 0.20% 

VIRGIN ISLANDS 1 12,832 4,505 18,020 30,852 30,491 0.02% 

VIRGINIA 2 861,253 265,206 1,060,824 1,922,077 1,899,570 1.44% 

WASHINGTON 6 2,864,416 278,311 1,113,244 3,977,660 3,931,082 2.97% 

WEST VIRGINIA 2 419,413 41,604 166,416 585,829 578,969 0.44% 

WISCONSIN 5 1,398,402 172,962 691,848 2,090,250 2,065,773 1.56% 

WYOMING 4 112,245 26,881 107,524 219,769 217,196 0.16% 
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